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NOTES:

AFT BODY ACCESS DOOR

APU ACCESS DOOR

52-71-01
(L EMER DOOR)
LEFT NO.3 EMER EXIT

(FWD ACCESS DOOR)
DOOR 52-71-01

FWD ACCESS

(R FWD ENT DOOR) 52-71-01
RIGHT NO.1 PASSENGER DOOR

52-34-01 52-71-01
(FWD CARGO DOOR)
NO.1 CARGO DOOR

(R CTR ENT DOOR) 52-71-01
RIGHT NO.2 PASSENGER DOOR

NOSE GEAR DOORS

(E/E ACCESS DOOR)
52-71-01

E/E ACCESS DOOR
52-71-01

(L CTR ENT DOOR)
LEFT NO.2 PASSENGER DOOR

52-71-01
(L AFT ENT DOOR)

LEFT NO.4 PASSENGER DOOR

DOORS
MAIN GEAR

52-71-01
(R EMER DOOR)
RIGHT NO.3 EMERGENCY EXIT

52-34-02 52-71-01
(AFT CARGO DOOR)
NO.2 CARGO DOOR

52-71-01
(R AFT ENT DOOR)
RIGHT NO.4 PASSENGER DOOR

-BOTTOM VIEW-

- RIGHT SIDE -

- LEFT SIDE -

NOMENCLATURE IN PHARENTHESIS REFLECTS EICAS READOUT

(L FWD ENT DOOR) 52-71-01
LEFT NO.1 PASSENGER DOOR

(L EMER DOOR) 52-71-01
LEFT NO.3 EMERGENCY EXIT

NOSE GEAR DOORS

(E/E ACCESS DOOR)
DOOR 52-71-01

E/E ACCESS

(FWD ACCESS DOOR)
DOOR 52-71-01

FWD ACCESS

(L AFT ENT DOOR) 52-71-01
LEFT NO.4 PASSENGER DOOR

LEFT SIDE ONLY
AFT BODY ACCESS DOOR

APU ACCESS DOORS

LEFT SIDE VIEW52-71-01
52-34-01
RIGHT SIDE

(FWD CARGO DOOR)
NO.1 CARGO DOOR

52-71-01
(L FWD ENT DOOR)

LEFT NO.1 PASSENGER DOOR

52-71-01
52-34-02
RIGHT SIDE

(AFT CARGO DOOR)
NO.2 CARGO DOOR

LEFT MAIN GEAR DOOR

52-71-01
(CTR ENT DOOR)

LEFT NO.2 PASSENGER DOOR

–
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33-37-01

RAISE RELAY
DOOR HINGE PDU

NO.1 CARGO

S10561

2

3
1

DOOR MOTOR INTERLOCK SW

NO.1 CARGO DOOR

NO.1 CARGOS10561

NOT UNLATCHED

UNLATCHED

NC

C3

B1

3

NC

NC

NO 1 CARGO DOOR

POWER DRIVE UNIT

S10350

S10352

(ON CEILING)
P41

E/E COMPARTMENT

(REF)
ACCESS
E/E DOOR

2

(FWD CARGO DOOR)
NO.1 CARGO DOOR

6

1

5

S10183B3

P43 PANEL (EXTERNAL)

DOOR (REF)
E/E ACCESS

(E/E EQUPT. AREA)

OFF

OPEN
CONTROL
DOOR
CARGO

CLOSE

OFF

ON
LIGHT
COMP
CARGO

OPEN

OFF

CONTROL
DOOR
CARGO

52-34-11

NC

NC

6

1

5
2

S10183
CONTROL SW

NO.1 CARGO DOOR

P43
EXTERNAL CONTROL PANEL

NO.1 CARGO DOOR

OPEN

CLOSE
OFF

4 NC

NC

P65 MISC EQUIPMENT

DOOR 1 (AA1)
CARGO
C360

24-00-01
BUS
GND HDLG
28V DC

24-00-01
BUS

GND HDLG
115V AC

APU/EXT POWER PANEL

C1403

CONTROL (AA5)
CARGO DOOR

X1
C1

X2

D4808

K10411K10412

A2

B2

C2
C2

X2

B2

A2

PANEL

D4808 A3

A1

C3

F1

E1

P34

32-09-01

B3

B1

X1

B1

A1

K3

J3
D3210D

DOWN PROX SENSOR A (DOOR FRAME)
NO.1 CARGO DOORS10352

OPEN PROX SENSOR A (DOOR FRAME)
NO.1 CARGO DOORS10350

LOWER RELAY
DOOR HINGE PDU

OFF

OPEN

INTERNAL CONTROL PANEL
NO.1 CARGO DOORP41

CONTROL SWITCH

POWER DRIVE UNIT
NO.1 CARGO DOOR HINGEM629

5

3

1

2
D2318

M162 PROXIMITY SWITCH
ELECTRONIC UNIT (E3)

SUPPLY
POWER

TARGET NEAR = LOGIC 1
DOOR IS FULLY CLOSED.
DISABLES PDU WHEN

TARGET NEAR = LOGIC 1
DOOR IS FULLY OPENED.
DISABLES PDU WHEN

4

3

52-34-02
DOOR
NO.2 CARGO

NO.1 CARGO

C3

C1

D4806
D4806 B3

A3

A1

DOORS10180

NC

-C
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NC3

2
1

S10478

CARGO DOOR 2 FRAME

K10413

LATCHED

UNLATCHED

MOTOR INTLK SW
CARGO DOOR 2S10478

CARGO DOOR 2

3

NC

CARGO DOOR 1
52-34-01

E6

NC

AFT EQUIPMENT RACK

HINGE PDU RAISE RLY

HINGE PDU LOWER RLY

CARGO DOOR 2

E6

POWER DRIVE UNIT

S10357

S10359

P44 (ON CEILING)
P42

2

(AFT CARGO DOOR)
CARGO DOOR 2

6

1

5

S10182

P44 PANEL (EXTERNAL)

(E/E EQPT AREA)

OFF

OPEN
CONTROL
DOOR
CARGO

CLOSE

OFF

ON
LIGHT
COMP
CARGO

OPEN

OFF

CONTROL
DOOR
CARGO

52-35-11

NC

NC

6

1

5
2

S10182
SWITCH

CARGO DOOR 2 CONTROL

P44
CONTROL PANEL

CARGO DOOR 2 EXTERNAL

OPEN

CLOSE
OFF

4 NC

NC

(AA2)
CARGO DOOR 2

C361

24-00-01
BUS
GND HDLG
28V DC

24-00-01
BUS

GND HDLG
115V AC

APU/EXT POWER PANEL

C1403

CONTROL (AA5)
CARGO DOOR

K10414

C3

C1

X2

X1

A2

B2

C2

B2

A2

C2

B3

A1

B3

A3D4812
D4812

C7

F5

E5

P34

32-09-01

B7

B1

A3

B5

A5

K3

J3

(DOOR FRAME)
DOWN PROX SENSOR A

CARGO DOOR 2S10359

(DOOR FRAME)
OPEN PROX SENSOR A

CARGO DOOR 2S10357

C3

A1

C1

X2

OFF

OPEN

CONTROL PANEL
CARGO DOOR 2 INTERNALP42

CONTROL SWITCH

POWER DRIVE UNIT
CARGO DOOR 2 HINGEM631

5

3

1

2

D2322

CARGO DOOR 2

B1

M162 PROXIMITY SWITCH
ELECTRONIC UNIT (E3)

SUPPLY
POWER

DETECTOR A
DOOR OPEN

DETECTOR A
DOOR DOWN

4

3

33-37-02

D4810

X1

D4810

D3210D

NC

CARGO DOOR 2S10181

-A

5017
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ON

LOGO

RELAY
DOOR OPEN/CLOSE

FLIGHT DECKK10256

NCC1
C2
C3

THRESHOLD STEP LT
FLT DECK
33-14-02

B3
B2

D3080

(DOOR FRAME)
DOOR PROX. SWITCH

FWD

UNLKD

M10057 RIGHT LIGHTING CONTROL

UNLOCKED

1

2

4

FLIGHT DECK

D3532

C4183

24-00-01
L BUS
28V DC

24-00-01
R BUS
28V AC

FLT DK DOOR

S10165

APU/EXT POWER PANEL (E/E EQUIP AREA)

BAR (R34)
DOOR GIRT

P34

OFF

C1400
8

9

3

6

UNLKD

UNLKD

LOCKED

RELEASE

BRT

TEST

5

13

15

16

17

18

BREAKER PANEL

CKT BKR OVHD PANEL

OFF

M635 FLIGHT

(DOOR FRAME)
LOCK UNIT
DECK DOOR

52-51-11
33-22-11

DOOR
DECK
FLIGHT

LAVATORY

PLAN VIEW
FLIGHT DECK

SLEEVE

PANEL
DOOR

LENS

1

STRIKE

SWITCH
S10165 PROXIMITY

FWD

SOLENOID

STRIKE

7

14

A3

A1

AISLE STAND

DECK
FLIGHT

1

ENERGIZED POSITION
SOLENOID SHOWN IN

FWD

D3532

SOLENOID

HINGE
UPPER

OBSERV-0-SCOPE

LOWER HINGE

MODULE ASSY (P5)

NC

M10057

NC

12

D3534
1

DOOR LOCK (R5)
FLIGHT DECK

4

2

D3532

3

P11 OVERHEAD CIRCUIT

UNLKD

DOME

OFF

S1

DIM

IND LTS

RIGHT LIGHTING CONTROL MODULE ASSY (P5)

NC ATTENDANTS LTS
FWD ENTRY &
33-22-01

OPEN

X1
X2

A2

B1

DOOR CLOSED

33-16-00
MD & T

LIGHTING
INSTR PNL
PILOTS OVHD
33-13-04

S1 FLIGHT DECK DOOR

UP

INBD

HOUSING

SOLENOID

W

W

OBSERV-O-SCOPE

D7162

CLOSED

D7160

–

5014

757-200 SYSTEM SCHEMATIC MANUAL

D280N032S

FLIGHT DECK DOOR LOCK 52-51-01

Page 101

May 06/2009

ALL

BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright # - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.



D4
J4

51-71-21
51-71-11

AUXILIARY ANNUNCIATOR PANEL (P5)M10394(YNE)

11

10

9

33-16-00
DIM & TEST

MASTER

15

16

8
D3566

1

1

LEFT (E4)
EICAS COMPUTER-M10181

RIGHT (E4)
EICAS COMPUTER-M10182

R FWD ENT DR
R AFT ENT DR
FWD CARGO DR

R CTR ENT DR
L FWD ENT DR
L CTR ENT DR
L AFT ENT DR
R EMERG DOOR
L EMERG DOOR
AFT CARGO DR
FWD ACCESS DR
E/E ACCESS DR

R FWD ENT DR
R AFT ENT DR
FWD CARGO DR

R CTR ENT DR
L FWD ENT DR
L CTR ENT DR
L AFT ENT DR
R EMERG DOOR
L EMERG DOOR
AFT CARGO DR
FWD ACCESS DR
E/E ACCESS DR

D14
D13
F15

D319A

A5
A10
A11
E12
D5
B12
A7
B7
A6

D319B

D14
D13
F15

D321A

A5
A10
A11
E12
D5
B12
A7
B7
A6

D321B

DOORS", ’EMER DOORS’ OR ’CARGO DOORS.’
MESSAGES: "L ENTRY DOORS", "R ENTRY DOORS", "ACCESS
DOORS OPEN WILL RESULT IN RESPECTIVE
MORE THAN ONE L ENTRY, EMERG, R ENTRY, ACCESS, OR CARGO1

J6

H6

E5
H5

F6

K8

C5
B5
D5
A6
G5
B6
K5
J5
F5

A5

G6

D3210B
SUPPLY
POWER

PROXIMITY SWITCH ELECTRONICS UNIT (E3)M162

F1

E1

D1

C1

H1

G1

B1

A1

B3

A3

D2

C2

D3

C3

K2

J2

H2

G2

F2

E2

B2

A2

K1

J1

J8
D3210B

PASS DOOR SENSOR
R NO 2S10091

PASS DOOR SENSOR
L NO 1S10094

PASS DOOR SENSOR
L NO 4S10097

EMERG EXIT SENSOR
L NO 3S10096

CARGO DOOR SENSOR
NO 2S10088

ACCESS DOOR SENSOR
E/ES10086

SENSOR
ACCESS DOOR

FWDS10085

SENSOR
CARGO DOOR

NO 1S10083

SENSOR
EMERG EXIT

R NO 3S10092

SENSOR
PASS DOOR

L NO 2S10095

SENSOR
PASS DOOR

R NO 4S10093

SENSOR
PASS DOOR

R NO 1S10090

BREAKER PANEL
OVERHEAD CIRCUITP11

DOOR IND (R33)
C414424-00-01

R BUS
28V DC

TRIMSTAB
UNSCHED

32-61-01

ANTISKID

NOTES:

RATIO
RUDDER

SPD TRIM
MACH/

SPD BRK
AUTOSPOILERS

TRIM
STAB

TAT
PITOT
R AUX

PITOT
L AUX

R AOAL AOA
PITOT
F/O

PITOT
CAPT

DOORS
ACCESS

DOORS
CARGO

DOORS
EMER

DOORS
ENTRY

ACCESS DOORS WARNING LIGHTL4

1

3

2

AA
DOORS
ACCESS

CARGO DOORS WARNING LIGHTL3

1

3

2

AA
DOORS
CARGO

EMERGENCY DOORS WARNING LTL2

1

3

2

AA
DOORS
EMER

3

1

L1 ENTRY DOORS WARNING LIGHT

DOORS
ENTRYAA

2

DETECTOR
UNLOCKED

DETECTOR
UNLOCKED

DETECTOR
UNLOCKED

DETECTOR
UNLOCKED

DETECTOR
UNLOCKED

DETECTOR
UNLOCKED

DETECTOR
UNLOCKED

DETECTOR
UNLOCKED

DETECTOR
UNLOCKED

DETECTOR
UNLOCKED

DETECTOR
UNLOCKED

DETECTOR
UNLOCKED

–
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